, 760 OIPE	Docket No.: 18223
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	O.O. DEI ARTIMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) JUL 0 5 2005 5	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 103038	3772 ▼ ▼ ▼
(A)	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan B. Baell, Heike Wulff, Andrew J. Harvey,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Raymond S. Norton, and George K. Chandy	Name: The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical
	Address: Royal Parade,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Parkville State/Prov.: Victoria
Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 3052
Execution Date: 11/1/04;2/15/04;11/1/04;11/8/04;12/14/04 respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application,Patent Application No.Filing date	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/507,925 Sept. 16, 2004	
07/12/2005 GTON11 00000047 10507925 01 FC:8021 (40.00 0P)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edwar W. Grolz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,705 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY& PRESSER	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza-Ste. 300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Edward W. Grolz Name of Person Signing	June 29, 2005 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	. () (3

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	L	'V	ľΕ
----------	---	----	----

Jonathan B. BAELL, an Australian citizen of The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia;

Heike WULFF, a German citizen of Medical Science 1, University of California, Irvine, California 92697, United States; Andrew J. HARVEY, a New Zealand citizen of The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia;

Raymond S. NORTON an Australian citizen of The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia:

George K. CHANDY, an Indian citizen of Medical Science 1, University of California, Irvine, California 92697, United States;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Therapeutic ion channel blocking agents and methods of use thereof**

the s	pecifi	cation	of w	hich:
-------	--------	--------	------	-------

(a)	[]	was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	[x]	was filed on 16 September 2004 as [x] Application No 10/507925 or
		[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on
		(if applicable); ог
(c)	[x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU03/00351 filed on
		20 March 2003 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or
		under PCT Article 34 on 20 April 2004 (if any).

AND WHEREAS.

The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, of Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 15t day of November, 2004
Witness

Signature of Jonathan B. BAELL

1

PATENT REEL: 016719 FRAME: 0868

≺ .				•
This	day of	, 2004	Signature of	Heike WULFF
⊀ .			-	
Witness				
This/	st day of NOVE	EMBER, 2004		Vaney
	·		Signature of	Andrew J. HARVEY
Witness				
<u> </u>	day of Nov	ember	< / (Marta
This	day of / V	, 2004	Signature of	Raymond S. NORTON
<u> </u>	40		v.	· <u>-</u>
Witness				
This	day of	2004	×.	
		, 2007	Signature of	George K. CHANDY
Nagari				
Witness				

-	
This, 2004	Signature of Heike WULFF
ζ	
Witness	
* ST DEWELLER	· M//
Thisday of	* (1/X/aney
	Signature of Andrew J. HARVEY
Witness	
	10.
This Sovember	() () Xto-
Thisday of November, 2004	15/1000
	Signature of Raymond S. NORTON
240	
Vitness	· <u>-</u>
, VaG	
14/2/	× fo A
his day of	Jung.
	Signature of George K. CHANDY
be the	

Witness

	This 15 land a day of Decombe, 2004 * Sandra day of Witness	Signature of Heike WULFF
	Thisday of	Signature of Andrew J. HARVEY
The state of the s	This	Signature of Raymond S. NORTON
	Thisday of, 2004 Witness	Signature of George K. CHANDY

2

PATENT REEL: 016719 FRAME: 0871